Northamptonshire

Bowling Association
Member of EBA & MCBA
Middleton Cup Winners 1980
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President

Senior Vice-President

Junior Vice-President

Hon. Treasurer

Hon. Secretary

Hon. Asst Secretary/
Match Secretary

Hon. County Coach

Hon. Competition
Secretary

EBA Delegate

Hon. Auditor

Greens Inspectorate
Secretary

Greens Maintenance
Advisory rep.

Tel: 01832 274951

G. (Geoff) Hunt, 1 Church Lane, Kisli
Northants L

Tel: 01604 830303

S.J. (Stuart) Lake, 92 Cedar Way, Wellingborough,
NNS8 4S]

Tel: 01933 393502 E-mail: thelakes@ntlworld.com

S. ]. (Stuart) Lake, 92 Cedar Way, Wellingborough,
NN8 4S]
Tel: 01933 393502 E-mail: thelakes@ntlworld.com

L. (Laurie) Harrison, 31 Shelsley Drive, Parklands,
Northampton, NN3 6ET
Tel: 01604 642919

P. (Peter) Harris, 70 Banbury Road, Brackley, NN13 6AT
Tel: 01280 706318

G. T. (George) Wills, 100 Lea Way, Wellingborough,

NN8 3NR
Tel: 01933 674151 or 07776 261234

E-mail: georgetwills@aol.com

K. (Ken) Court, 2 Valley Rise, Brackley
Tel: 01280 703624

P. (Peter) Kneeshaw, 1 Hallswell Court, Billing

Arbours, Northampton
Tel: 01604 404660

C. (Colin) Brock, 8 Willow Close, Woodford Halse,

Northants NN11 3RZ
Tel: 01327 262001

K. (Ken) Marshall, 22 Grenadier Road, Daventry,

NN11 5HQ
Tel: 01327 877497



Area Secretaries
Kettering

Wellingborough

Northampton

Reps to E.B.A.

Reps to MCBA
Reps to NBCA
Rep.to NHVPs
Rep. to NIBA

Press & Publicity
Officer

General Purposes
Committee

Selection Committee

Draws & Competition
Committee
Greens Inspectorate

Team Manager

U25 Team Manager

Life Members

T. M. (Tracy) Nunn, 15 Linley Drive, Desborough,
Northants NN14 2JX

Tel: 01536 506223 Mob: 0777 196 8041

A. (Tony) G. Childs, 53 Allen Road, Rushden,
Northants NN10 0DY

Tel: 01933 314795

K. B. Court, 2 Valley Rise, Brackley
Tel: 01280 703624

K. B. Court, G. T. Wills, S. ]. Lake
President, S. J. Lake,

S. J. Lake, P. Harris

Junior Vice-President

President

T. M. (Tracy) Nunn, 15 Linley Drive, Desborough,
Northants NN14 2]X

Tel: 01536 506223 Mob: 0777 196 8041
E-mail: tracy.nunn@ntlworld.com

President, Senior Vice President, Junior Vice
President, Deputy President, Hon. Treasurer, Hon.

Secretary, Hon. Asst. Secretary, Hon. Competition
Secretary, Three Area Secretaries , E.B.A. Council

Delegate, Greens Inspectorate Secretary, ]. Clipston,

J. Frisby, J. Church M.B.E,, R. ]. Gilbert, H. Starsmore,
J. Elsigood

President, Senior Vice President, Hon. Secretary,
J. Church M.B.E. K. Court, G. T. Wills

President, Hon. Competition Secretary, Three Area
Secretaries

President, Greens Inspectorate Secretary, Greens Insp
Co-ordinator, 9 co-opted Inspectors

S. (Stuart) Letts, 57 Liberty Drive, Northampton
01604 585632

D. (Darren) Lyman, 11 Marlborough Avenue,
Wellingborough.

01933 675926

F. Mason, G. T. Wills, J. H. Clipston,
W. G. N. Shears, A. G. Childs, K. B. Court
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1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1930
1936
1900
1938
193945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962

1963

RECORD OF PAST OFFICIALS

PRESIDENTS:
1906-21 J. MANFIELD* 1965
1922-23 SIR JAMES CROCKETT* 1966

F. TYLER* 1967
G. BULL* 1968
G. WRIGHT* 1969
A. ALLEBONE* 1970
M.E. GOLDSMITH* 1971
E. EVERARD* 1972
J.W. TURNER* 1973
R.R. BROWN* 1974
W. MUNKS* 1975
H.W. CASWELL* 1976
G.S. BULL* 1977
J.A. HARRIS* 1978
J.H. SHARPE* 1979
W. RODDIS* 1980
H.C. ROBERTS* 1981
W.C. TARRY* 1982
W.J. MOORE* 1983
B.D. HARRIES* 1984
EW. GOODWIN* 1985
F. TYE* 1986
A. FLETCHER* 1987
J.C. HALLIDAY* 1988
G.T. DUNKLEY* 1989
T.A. LOVELL* 1990
C.A. CHOWN* 1991
D. GAMBLE* 1992
FC.L. CARRESS* 1993
H.T. BYE* 1994
T. ROBERTS* 1995
H. WILLS? 1996
G. ROBINSON* 1997
D. WILSON* 1998
H.W. DAWSON* 1999
A.V. WINTERSGILL* 2000
C.FE THORNELOE* 2001

1964

* Deceased

[,.A. TA IJMA(’EQ
G.F. WRIGHT

A.E. MANDEVIL{ 5.
D.E. COOPERs

J.A. HODSON*
W.F. OATRIDGE+
L. HOUGH*
F. MASON
P. WILFORD?
A. STRICKLAND*
R. STAPLETON?
G.C. AUSTIN®
D.R. BAKER*
J.A. MARSHALL*
E.G. TIPLER
A.P. THURLAND?
J.P. FORAN*
J.A. FORSTER*
F. SUMMERLY*
K.B. COURT
M.J. KING
A.G. ARMSTRONG
A.E. CAPON*
R.T. DAVIS*
H. HEELER
K.G. SHADBOLT
K. JOHNSON
J. PARKER*
J.G. CHURCH, MBE
G.T. WILLS
E.O. THOMASON'
C. JEFFREY
T.T. JAMES
V.E. COOPER®
A.G. CHILDS
M.C. HUNTER

G. WILMOTT




TREASURERS:

190621 F. ALLEN

1921-44
1945-57

1906-12
1913-20
1921-30
1931-46
1947-56
195767

1932-37
1938-39
1945-67

1969-73
1974-79
1980-84
1985-87

Council
Meetings

General
Purposes

Committee

AGM

1958-82 G.W.]. COOPER
M.E. GOLDSMITH 1983-91 C. BADDILEY
W.C. SMITH 1991- S.J. LAKE
SECRETARIES:
G. HARPER 1968-72 D.R. BAKER
G.E. HOLMES 1973-76 W.G.N. SHEARS
]. PAPWORTH 1977-81 G.T. WILLS
W.J. MOORE 1981-87 ].H. CLIPSTON
R. KNIGHT 1988-97 V. COOPER
W.C. THORPE 1998-99 G.A.K. HUNT
1999- S.J. LAKE
AUDITORS
T.P. BEESTON 1968-74 R.S.T. KING
W.H. ALLMAN 1975-81 L.O. HOWELLS
V.].H. HARRIS 1981- W.P. KNEESHAW
YEARBOOK EDITORS:
L. KNIGHTS 1988 G.T. WILLS
AJ. FROST A.G. ARMSTRONG
D.E. & D.S. WADE 1989 G.T. WILLS
G.T. WILLS 1990-96 G.T. WILLS
D.A.W. BOSTON K. SHADBOLT
1997- G.T. WILLS

DATES FOR COUNTY MEETINGS 2002

Tuesday 26th March 7.30pm Abington B.C.
Tuesday 29th October 7.30pm Abington B.C.
Tuesday 12th March 7.30pm Wellingborough B.C.
Tuesday 23rd July 7.30pm Wellingborough B.C.
Tuesday 22nd October 7.30pm Wellingborough B.C.
Tuesday 7th January 2003 7.30pm Wellingborough B.C.
Tuesday 10th December 2002  7.30pm Abington B.C.
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ENGLISH BOWLS UMPIRES ASSOCIATION

National Secretary Norman Deeprose
Regional Co-ordinator Brian Burton
County Co-ordinator Tracy Nunn

COUNTY UMPIRES
National level Brian Gent
Tracy Nunn
Andy Purcell
Brian Rees
Horace Tarrant
Eric York
James Butts

Dave Cox

Peter Hoad

John Sparrow
Geoff Thomas

County level

01905 350717
01543 257540

01536 506223

01604 830718
01536 506223
01536 760359
01933 674944
01604 753747
01604 843935
01604 810365
01604 786078
01604 630626

01933 681854
01536 485972
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Northamptonshire Bowling Association
N e N

The Annual

Dinner Dance

&
Presentation

of Prizes

will be held on

Friday 8th November 2002

at

The Castle, Castle Way,
Wellingborough NN8 1XA

6.45 p.m. for 7.15 p.m.

Please support and enjoy
this marvellous function
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Date
May

June

July

Aug

Sep

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE BOWLING ASSOCIATION

15
19

19

ow & YR

10
11
14
17
21

31

10

15

18

19

Day
Sat
Wed
Sun

COUNTY FIXTURES 2002

Fixture Venue
Inter Area Kettering Lodge B.C,
Civil Service BA F Ibstock B.C., Leicestershire

Middleton Cup Trial MC Wellingborough, B.C,

President’s Tour to Exmouth 25th May to 1st June 2002

Sat
Sat
Thu
Sat
Tue
Sat
Thu
Sat
Thu
Sat
Tue
Sat
Wed
Fri
Wed
Sat
Tue
Sat
Tues
Sat
Sun
Wed
Sat
Wed
Thu

Sat
Thu

Tue
Sun

Wed

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Lincolnshire MCBA  Northampton West End B.C

Bedfordshire MC Bedford Borough B.C,

Warwickshire F Rugby B.C.

Warwickshire MCBA  Kingsthorpe B.C.

Oxfordshire F Cogenhoe B.C.

Cambridgeshire MC Wellingborough B.C.

Norfolk F Thetford B.C.

MANFIELD CUP

London Parks F Brackley B.C.

Leicestershire MC Wellingborough B.C.

Middlesex F Brondesbury B.C.

Leicestershire MCBA  Belgrave B.C., Leicester

Essex F Earls Barton B.C,

Manfield Cup Winners EXEC

Surrey F Sutton B.C., Surrey

Nottinghamshire MCBA Nottingham HQ

Bedfordshire F Daventry Town B.C.

Worcestershire MCBA  Worcester B.C.

The Imps F Oundle B.C.

Derbyshire MCBA  Abington B.C.

President’s Day MCBA

Leicestershire F Little Bowden B.C., Leicester

Spring Cup MCBA

Huntingdonshire F Thrapston, B.C.

Whyte Melville BC.  EXEC  Fernie Fields Sports Club,
Northampton

NHVPA F Rockingham Road Park B.C.
Kettering

Cambridgeshire F Rushden Town B.C.

Buckinghamshire F Stony Stratford B.C.

County League Finals Wellingboough B.C.

Day

Berkshire R Northampton County
Ground B.C.

NCWBA F Oundle

UNDER 25 FIXTURES 2002

Corby Grampian F Corby Grampian B.C.

NAT West 2-Rinks

(prlim)

PSL Roade F PSL Roade B.C.
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Jun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

NAT West 2-Rinks
(1st round)
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire
NAT West 2-Rinks
(reg finals)
Kislingbury B.C.
Warwickshire
Leicestershire
Nottinghamshire
Irchester B.C.
Warwickshire

MCBA
MCBA

F
MCBA
MCBA
MCBA
F
MCBA

Leicestershire

Nottingham H.Q.
Irchester B.C
Bedford Borough B.C.

Kislingbury B.C.

Bidford on Avon B.C.
Hart of Flekney B.C.
Corby Stewart and Lloyds
Irchester B.C.

Finedon B.C.

All matches commence at 2.30pm and to consist of 4/5/6 rinks
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